07-31-2002 RECOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE M-7610 Patent and Trademark Office 102173346 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra iginal documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft Name: EADS Deutschland GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: ____Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse City: D-85521 Ottobrunn XX Assignment Germany Security Agreement Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Change of Name Other Execution Date: --July 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ----Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,265,113 Additional numbers attached? __ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved..... Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) David Toren \$ 40.00 Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue deposit account #50-0955 23rd Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019 Deposit account number: 50-0955 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Toren July 24, 2002 Name of Person Signing 'Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 017/31/2002 LHUELLER 00000036 500955 5265113 FC1581 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NY1 5219477v4

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft of Munich, Germany is the owner of record of Letters Patent No. 5,265,113, dated March 26, 1991, for INTEGRATED MICROSYSTEM, granted to Messerschmitt-Bolkow-Blohm GmbH of Ottobrunn, Germany; as assignee

AND WHEREAS, EADS Deutschland GmbH is desirous of acquiring an interest of same;

AND WHEREAS, by virtue of a recordation in the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich, HRB 107,648 as attached hereto, owner has assigned all of its rights in the patent to the Assignee:

EADS Deutschland GmbH

of

Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse D-85521 Ottobrunn, Germany

NOW THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

EADS Deutschland GmbH

its right, title and interest in and to the said improvement in the said Letters Patent No. 5,265,113, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

EADS Deutschland GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have	hereunto	set our	hands	this 21 h	_ day of
	By: _	i h a aimler Chry	ysler Aer	<i>∪ Ul.</i> ospace .	<i>i.V.</i> Aktiengesel	1. Pine
		•				

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of
15.07.2002
Date

15.

Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 875 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022

PATENT

REEL: 013117 FRAME: 0746

TRANSLATION FROM GERMAN

->This printout is	not signed and is deemed to be a	certified copy<-
Commercial Register B of the District Court of Munich	Department B Reproduction of the current contents of the Register issued on 12/12/2001 at 11:20 hours	Number of the Company: HRB 107648
-Official printout-	Page 1 of 3	

1. Number of entries made so far:

4

2. a) Corporate name:

EADS Deutschland GmbH

b) Place of business:

Munich

c) Object of the Company:

Development, manufacture and distribution of products in the fields of aeronautical and aerospace engineering, transport technology, mechanical, automotive and apparatus engineering, electrical engineering and electronics and in other related and similar fields, as well as development and distribution of technical systems and research in all these fields

3. Capital or share capital

EURO 20,000,000.00

4. a) General representation:

The Company is represented by two managing directors or by one managing director jointly with a holder of general commercial power of attorney. Each managing director is authorized to conduct legal transactions with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party on behalf of the Company.

b) Authorized representatives and special power of representation:

Managing director: Havers, Reinhard, Munich, dob 26/02/1948 Managing director: Hertrich, Reiner, Feldkirchen, dob 06/12/1949

5. General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura"):

Joint general commercial power of attorney together with a managing director or another holder of general commercial power of attorney:
Aderhold, Ulrich, Deisenhofen, dob 09/03/1956
Arendt, Axel, Munich, dob 27/08/1949
Baum, Wolfgang, Munich, dob 22/09/1941
Dr. Ing. Bertling, Lutz, Berlin, dob 09/07/1962
Bock, Gerhard, Augsburg, dob 04/02/1938
Boigs, Joachim, Munich, dob 23/08/1953
Clarke, Geoffrey John, Kaufering, dob 20/03/1954

->This printout is not signed and is deemed to be a certified copy<-				
Commercial Register B of the District Court of Munich	Department B Reproduction of the current contents of the Register issued on 12/12/2001 at 11:20 hours	Number of the Company: HRB 107648		
-Official printout-	Page 2 of 3			

Denker, Wolf-Peter, Baldham, dob 04/06/1940 Eberle, Helmut, Munich, dob 30/10/1942 Dr. Enders, Thomas, Feldkirchen-Westerham, dob 21/12/1958 Engler, Manfred, Ulm, dob 29/03/1942 Feyel, Joachim, Ottobrunn, dob 22/06/1949 Gerwert, Bernhard, Erbach, dob 27/04/1953 Dr.-Ing. Groth, Andreas, Fürstenfeldbruck, dob 01/02/1956 Hecht, Michael, Munich, dob 01/01/1954 Heitzmann, Johann, Uhldingen-Mühlhofen, dob 22/09/1953 Hesse, Richard, Miesbach, dob 27/10/1942 Hofmann, Klaus, Weilheim, dob 16/12/1960 Dr. Honold, Gerlinde, Munich, dob 11/07/1959 Ibbeken, Peter, Grafing, dob 04/07/1949 Dr. Klopprogge, Axel, Unterhaching, dob 31/05/1957 Dr. rer. pol. Kretschmer, Helmut, Munich, dob 16/01/1954 Lohr, Gisela, Höhenkirchen, dob 28/11/1951 Müller, Thomas, Kottgeisering, dob 25/06/1958 Mundt, Hans-Erich, Rosengarten, dob 14/09/1944 Dr. Nehrkorn, Christoph, Ulm, dob 16/09/1949 Obermeier, Erwin, Ingolstadt, dob 29/09/1940 Peraus, Franz, Warngau, dob 11/12/1957 Poppe, Christian, Munich, dob 24/09/1952 Quecke, Birgit, Munich, dob 08/03/1951 Rauen, Aloysius, Munich, 14/12/1956 Dr. Rohne, Andreas, Oberhaching, dob 25/06/1957 Sanitz, Rüdiger, Munich, dob 27/08/1939 Schrick, Dietmar, Haar, dob 11/10/1950 Schwarz, Hubert, Petershausen, dob 08/09/1953 Seibl, Alfons, Syke-Barrien, dob 03/03/1950 Siebert, Wolf-Dieter, Paris/France, dob 15/03/1951 Dr. Sperl, Andreas, Munich, dob 30/11/1947 Stahl, Jürgen, Munich, dob 19/02/1945 Wiesinger, Bernd, Marzling, dob 18/03/1949 Zirwes, Peter, Munich, dob 25/02/1960 Dr. jur. Zoller, Stefan, Planegg, dob 07/10/1957

Joint general commercial power of attorney together with a managing director or another holder of general commercial power of attorney with the authority to sell and encumber real property:

Ring, Hans-Peter, Unterhaching, dob 15/01/1951 Dr. jur. Turck, Martin, Munich, dob 31/01/1937

6. a) Partnership agreement / Articles of Incorporation:

"Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (limited liability company)

Partnership agreement dated 26/09/1994 Last amended on 29/10/2001

->This printout is	not signed and is deemed to be	a certified copy<-
Commercial Register B of the	Department B	Number of the Company:
District Court of Munich	Reproduction of the current contents of the Register issued on 12/12/2001 at 11:20 hours	HRB 107648
-Official printout-	Page 3 of 3	

b) Other legal relationships:

As per spin-off and takeover agreement dated 20 March 2000 and the resolutions of approval by the Shareholders' or Annual General Meetings of the shareholder companies of the same date, the Company has taken over all assets and liabilities, in particular regarding the divisions of military aircraft, defence and civil systems, Eurocopter, aeronautical operator services, central functions/centre, with the exception of several expressly excluded assets, from DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft with its place of business in Munich (District Court of Munich HRB 98454) by way of spin-off. The spin-off as per spin-off and takeover agreement dated 20 March 2000 was entered in the Register of the company spinning off on 11 May 2000.

7. a	ı)	Date	of	iast	entry:
------	----	------	----	------	--------

20/11/2001

b) Remarks:

Munich, 12/12/01
The printout attests the contents of the Commercial Register.
Ziehnert, Employee of the Court Office Clerk of the Court Office

[round seal of the District, Bavaria]

END OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned Maria Langer-Bogdanov, being duly commissioned and sworn as an interpreter and translator for the English language by the President of the Regional Court Munich I, do hereby certify that the above translation of the document presented to me in German is correct and complete.

Munich, 19 December 2001

RECORDED: 07/29/2002

